GEORGE E. COLE © LEGAL FORMS

Please

print or type name(s) helow signature(s) No. 822 REC February 1996

QUIT CLAIM DEED STATUTORY (ILLINOIS) (INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/05/2003 12:25 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Above space for recorders use only

THE GRANICK(S)			
orthe town of lernon Hills, country of Lake state of Illinois			
for the consideration of			
considerations and QUIT CLAIM(S) TO:			
Achim R.M. Ehning and Michele B. Gaus Ehning, 192 E. Ranney Ave.,  (Name and Address of Grantees)  Vernon Hils, 11 60061			
all interest in the following described Real Estate, inc. all estate situated in County, Illinois,			
commonly known as 233 E. Erie, #1105, Chicago, IL legally described as:			
Please see attacked legal description			
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Ly a of the State of			
Illinois.			
Permanent Real Betate Number(s): 17 - 10 - 203 - 027 - 1025			
Address(es) of Real Estate: 233 E. Evie, # 1105, Chicago. IL GOOTE			
Deted this $\frac{28^{11}}{2}$ day of $\frac{April}{2003}$			

COOK COUNTY
RECORDER
EUGENE "GENE" MOORE
ROLLING MEADOWS

(Scal)

(Seal)

## APR 24 2003 12:28 TO PY 6812484 P.03/03

State of Illinois Lake BB	;
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and fo Achirn R	m said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that  M. E. M. M. S. Subscribed to the foregoing
personally known to me to be the same personally known to me to be the same personal instrument, appeared before me this day in goldword the said instrument as Nissforth, including the release and walver of the	person, and acknowledge that <u>NC</u> signed, sealed and free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set
Given under toy hand and official scal, this	
Commission expires 1-28-06	Notex Public
OF SIAL S  IPENE KLE  NOTARY PUELIN, STAT  INV CONMISSION SI	WER {
City Course Control of the Control o	Chim R.M. Ehning 192 E. Ranney Ave. (Name and Address) Vernon Hills, IL 60061
MAIL TO:	SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
Achim + Michele Ehning 192 E. Ranney Ave	Achin & Michele Ehning 192 E Ranney Ave.
Vernon Hills, IL (00061	Marrage His II (mys)
	VENNON TIMIS, TE GOOD!
	The state of the s

0312549313 Page: 3 of 4

# **CONTINUED**

Commitment No.: OrderNo4

ALL THOSE CERTAIN EASEMENTS, PRIVILEGES, RIGHTS OF USE AND ALL OTHER BENEFITS DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 26017894, AS GRANTED FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, BY A DEED FROM AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANK ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 11, 1980 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 51534 TO RIMANTAS P. GRISKELIS AND REGINA S. GRISKELIS, DATED OCTOBER 5, 19871 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 25, 1982 AS DOCUMENT NO. 26155095, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN(S): 17-10-203-027-1025

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 233 EAST ERIE STREET, #1105, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Lox Coot County Clarks C

0312549313 Page: 4 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE (55 ILCS 5/3 5020 B)

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

laws of the State of Illinois.	
Dated $\frac{4/30}{2003}$	
Signature: Vilin	RM Eleny
Subscribed and sworn to be to e me	TOTAL OF AGENCY
by the eald	§ OFFICIAL SEAL
this $30^{11}$ day of April 2003 A	IRENE KLEWER
Notary Public Jene Klever	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public	3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/28/06
	To the work with a contract the second of th
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies	that the name of the
Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Bene	ficial Interest in a
land trust is either a natural person, an Illi	
foreign corporation authorized to do business	•

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated $\frac{4/30}{}$ , 20	03 Michi	le & Saw Thing
Sign	gnature: (1)	R. A. Shammann
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said this 301 day of April 2003	ene Kler in 1	MENE KLEWER
Notary Public	Notary Public	MOTARY POURC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMUNICATION EXPIRES:01/28/06
MOMPLE And wassen the	Jenneral market and hand down	The second secon

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



#### **EUGENE "GENE" MOORE**

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS